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About the book
“Just imagine!” 

Sometimes it’s not as easy as it sounds, is it? Well, help is on the way. In this book, 
you’ll find the secrets of a true master builder—so be prepared for some pretty 
advanced techniques.

Because we don’t want to bore you with theory, our focus is on building in practice, 
guiding you with step-by-step instructions. By creatively using the same pieces 
in 10 different configurations, you’ll see the amazing potential of the LEGO brick.

We hope that this book helps you to discover the many possibilities that the LEGO 
system has to offer, unleashing your creativity and inspiring you to create your 
own original models!

What you need
Every project in this book uses a common set of pieces—a complete list is shown in 
the Bill of Materials on the facing page. If you have set #5867, the LEGO CREATOR 
Super Speedster, you have all the bricks you need. 

If you have a collection of other LEGO sets and want to determine which pieces 
you’re missing from set #5867, we recommend using Rebrickable (http://rebrickable 
.com/ ). To buy the parts you’re missing, you have a few options. 

If you’re not lucky enough to live near an official LEGO retail store with a “Pick 
a Brick” wall, you can buy individual pieces online (http://shop.lego.com/en-US/
Pick-A-Brick-ByTheme). You can also buy LEGO pieces from BrickLink (http://www 
.bricklink.com/ ), a comprehensive, international marketplace for buying new and 
used bricks.

Don’t forget that you can use parts in different colors or with similar shapes, too. 
That’s what’s so cool about building with LEGO bricks! You can always redesign 
and customize everything using your own imagination. 



BILL OF MATERIALS

These are the parts 
used to create the 

models in this book. 
If you are missing 
a few pieces, don’t 
worry! Be creative 
and replace them 
with something 

similar or build in 
a different color!
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Hi, I’m George!  
Are you ready to build 
some amazing vehicles?



For each model in this book, you’ll find a classification like this 
on the first page. This tells you how complex the model is.

How difficult the model is to build

How many working functions it has

How many pieces are needed

11

The complexity score is based on the building techniques that are 
used in the model. Check out “Building Tricks” on the next page 
to learn more about these techniques.

From easy... to advanced!



A Quick Refresher 

Just to refresh your memory, here’s a quick overview of some ideas 
we covered in Volume 1 of The LEGO Build-It Book.

The length and width of LEGO elements are measured in studs. The 
height of a piece can be measured in units of bricks or plates.

2 studs wide

1 plate tall

3 studs wide

The “magic formula” of 5 plates = 2 studs becomes particularly 
important when you’re building sideways.

You can use these techniques to make a vertical reinforcement...

A height of 3 plates is equal to a height of 1 brick. And a height of 5 plates 
is equal to a length of 2 studs.

1 brick tall

3 plates = 1 brick 5 plates = 2 studs

BUILDING TRICKS

12

That’s so 
cool!



Or even build upside down!

To make things even more exciting, you can mix those sideways building 
techniques with hinges, joints, and pins. This lets you create pretty much 
any type of articulation and build in almost any direction! 

If your head is spinning, don’t worry. This book is filled with loads of 
examples, putting all this theory into practice.

360° range 180° range 90° range

13

Here’s a hint: Check out the 
construction on the front of 
the Hot Rod and the forefork 
of the Chopper while you’re 
building.



But when we flip it sideways, it 
can become an air intake on the 
side of the F1 Racer.

Now that you know how to build in different directions, you might start looking 
at your LEGO pieces in a whole new light. Depending on its orientation, a piece can 
now represent a multitude of different details. Let’s take one piece as an example.

Here’s a bar in its normal, 
upright position, as structural 
reinforcement for the Wrecker’s 
boom. Simple enough.

Or we can flip it forward, 
turning it into the bumper 
on the Dune Buggy.

Getting Creative with Parts

When combined with a clip, it can 
even be used as a functional 
element, like the support for 
the blade on the Excavator.

14

Pretty neat. Just one element 
has a ton of different uses. 

Now let’s start building!



Hot Rod

Design notes: chop top, exposed V8 engine, 
big exhaust pipes, wide rear axle

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h):  18 × 10 × 8 studs 
Wheelbase:  13 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/10 studs

Features: opening doors

01 hOT ROD
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01

GRaN tuRisMo

Design notes: low chassis, aerodynamic 
shape, sophisticated lines, racing stripes, 
spoiler

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h):  20 × 9 × 7 studs 
Wheelbase:  12 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/8 studs

Features: opening doors

02 GRAN TURISMO
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02 Gran Turismo
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CHoppeR

Design notes: 4-cylinder engine, high 
handlebars, big headlight, gas tank, easy 
rider seat

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h):  18 × 9 × 9 studs 
Wheelbase:  14 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  4/3 studs

Features: working steering

03 ChOPPER
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03 CHOPPER

1

2

3

4

5



41

03

6

7

8

9



42

03 CHOPPER

10

11



43

03

12 1

2

3

4

5



44

03 CHOPPER

6

7

8



45

03



46

03 ChOPPER

13

14



03

RoadsteR

Design notes: dramatic curves; open top; 
long, tapered nose; classic sporty design; 
detailed interior

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 21 × 9 × 7 studs 
Wheelbase:  14 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/8 studs

04 ROADSTER
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04 ROADSTER
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04 ROADSTER
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04

WReCKeR

Design notes: long wheelbase, high 
clearance, flat bed, wide rear axle, 
massive grille, livery lines 

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 23 × 10 × 11 studs 
Wheelbase:  14 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/10 studs

Features: lifting crane

05 WRECKER
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Let’s take a short break 
and talk about how 

you can design your own 
amazing vehicles!
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BUILDING TIPS

What am I 
going to build?

Three Important Questions

When you design a model of a vehicle, start by 
thinking about its purpose. Is it a speed machine, 
or is it an off-road beast meant to be stable on 
rocky ground?

To plan the structure and proportions of your 
vehicle, consider these three important questions:

SHORT and LOW

LONG and HIGH

VERY LONG and VERY LOW

1. Where are the wheels?

Heavy-duty vehicles need 
a long wheelbase and high 
clearance to cope with 
rough terrain and hefty 
loads.

Speedsters will be slung 
close to the ground to 
increase stability. 

Race cars combine the 
best of both worlds 
in order to achieve 
maximum performance.
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3. Where is the driver 
seated?

The driver sits behind the engine 
in most standard cars, but he 
or she might sit in front of the 
engine in a construction vehicle 
or a true racing car. 

In “cab-over” trucks and buses, 
the driver is seated above the 
engine.

2. Where is the engine?

In most vehicles, the engine is 
between the front wheels.

But race cars often have an 
engine between the front and 
rear axles. Having the weight of 
the engine in the center of the 
car provides greater balance 
and handling, so drivers can take 
curves at extreme speeds.

For construction vehicles 
that need to lift heavy loads, 
the engine is often mounted 
in the rear, where it acts as a 
counterweight.

Consider these questions when 
you design your models, and 

you’ll be able to build your very 
own amazing vehicles in no time.



Put Your Best Face Forward

Once you have a good base for your vehicle, it’s time to dress it up with details. Small touches 
can give a vehicle unique character and extra realism. The front of a car is very important—it’s 
something like a person’s face! Think about details—like headlights, grilles, cooling vents for 
the engine, and rearview mirrors—that can make the design really pop. (Just don’t forget to add 
some detail to the sides and rear as well.)

76

Wow! What a bunch 
of pretty faces!



05

duNe BuGGy

Design notes: roll cage, rear V4 engine, 
bull bar, exposed shocks, big rear wing, 
spotlights

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 18 × 10 × 9 studs 
Wheelbase:  12 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  10/10 studs

Features: hinged rear axle

06 DUNE BUGGY
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06

FoRKliFt

Design notes: short wheelbase, open cabin, 
big mirrors, spotlights 

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 22 × 10 × 16 studs 
Wheelbase:  9 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/8 studs

Features: tilting mast, folding fork, pallet

07 FORKLIFT
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07 FORKLIFT

1

2

3

4



89

07

5

6



90

07 FORKLIFT

7

8



91

07

9

10

11



92

07 FORKLIFT

12

13

14



93

07

15

16



94

07 FORKLIFT

17

18



95

07

19



96

07 FORKLIFT

20

21



97

07

22 1

2

3



98

07 FORKLIFT

4



99

07

23



100

07 FORKLIFT

24



07

BiG RiG

Design notes: spacious cabin, big mirrors, 
massive grille, airfoil, fifth wheel, mudguards 

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 20 × 14 × 14 studs 
Wheelbase:  12 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  10/10 studs

Features: opening doors, tipping cabin

08 BIG RIG



08 BIG RIG
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08

F1 RaCeR

Design notes: low chassis, aerodynamic 
shape, open-wheeled design, air intakes, 
front and rear wings 

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 27 × 10 × 8 studs 
Wheelbase:  17 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  10/10 studs

09 F1 RACER
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09 f1 racer
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exCavatoR

Design notes: short wheelbase, high 
clearance, offset cabin, vertical exhaust, 
hazard light

Technical specifications: 
Dimensions (l × w × h): 17 × 9 × 16 studs 
Wheelbase:  9 studs 
Axle width front/rear:  8/8 studs

Features: rotating turret; front blade; 
articulated arm, dipper, and bucket

10 EXCAVATOR
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10 EXCAVATOR
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Arrivederci!
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